
Name County/City Phone Number Email Address

Regina Pente Buncombe/Asheville 828-216-1540 reginapente@gmail.com

Liz  Phipps Buncombe/Asheville 828-231-8768 lizphipps3@gmail.com

Rebecca Poulter Buncombe/Asheville 828-216-1813 poulterbecky@gmail.com

Susun Slatky Buncombe/Asheville 828-242-4200 susunslatky@gmail.com

Angela Song Buncombe/Asheville 828-778-2072 angie@ncterp.com

Tara J. Tieman Buncombe/Asheville 828-273-3775 Jilltieman@yahoo.com

Kaylee Ballew Buncombe/Asheville 828-775-5726 kaylee.ballew@gmail.com

Kathryn R. Oviatt Buncombe/Asheville 336-554-2851 katoviatt@gmail.com

Dawn Drusin  Buncombe/Asheville 828-713-0606 asldawn@gmail.com

Tamra Burroughs Buncombe/Asheville  910-231-8582 tamrasigns@gmail.com

Michael Havelin Buncombe/Asheville  828-712-5570 michael@michaelhavelin.com

Sherilyn Small Buncombe/Swananoa 828-361-7608 Sher_piano4life@yahoo.com

Margaret LoBue Erwin, Tennessee 516-640-6147 mlbmns@yahoo.com

Tzena Keyes Henderson/Fletcher Tzenak@yahoo.com

Kathleen Speckhardt Henderson/Fletcher speckhardtk@gmail.com

Bert R. Handy Henderson/Hendersonville 828-489-9792 handysigns@gmail.com

Crystal Bradley Henderson/Mills River 828-242-7981 cbradley2006@gmail.com

Jessica Hollifield McDowell/Marion 828-442-9701 jessicamhollifield@gmail.com

David Herman McDowell/Marion 270-314-3478 dherman270@gmail.com

Alicia Toomey Watagua/Boone  828-964-1498 mtntoomeys@skybest.com

DSDHH Sign Language Interpreter and Transliterator Directory
This list of sign language interpreters is for informational purposes only.  The Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Services for the 

Deaf and the Hard of Hearing (DSDHH) does not endorse any particular interpreter.  Inclusion on this list only verifies that the interpreter has opted to be 

listed and does possess a current North Carolina Interpreting/Transliterating License.

For questions, please contact the Interpreting Services Specialist in your area at: (828) 665-8733 or (800) 851-6099 

Asheville Area

Nationally Certified - Full License
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Daniel Kincheloe Buncombe/Asheville 512-417-8635 danielkincheloe@gmail.com

Lora Owens Nielsen Henderson/Hendersonville 985-981-2253 lronielsen@gmail.com

Name County/City Phone Number Email Address

Marilyn Edwards Buncombe/Asheville 828-318-8517 marilyn.edwards70@gmail.com 

Laura Herman McDowell/Marion lauraherman905@gmail.com

Full License

Provisional License 

Deaf Interpreters - Provisional License

Nationally Certified Deaf Interpreters - Full License

None listed at this time

None listed at this time
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